TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES  $155,075

CURRENT PROFORMA / REHAB

TYPE % UNITS AVG. SF TOTAL SF AVG. RENT RENT / SF AVG. RENT AVG. SF

1-Bedroom 68% 15 690 10,350 $1,414  $2.05 $1,850  $2.63

2-Bedroom 32% 7 810 5,670 $1,414  $1.75 $1,950  $2.41

Total / Average 100% 22 728 16,020  $1,414 $1.90 $1,890  $2.55

UNIT MIX

^ insurance secured  06/01/2024
Based upon appraised value of $4,749,000

ARBOR HEIGHTS| OFFERING MEMORANDUM  11

ARBOR
HEIGHTS
APARTMENTS

FI
N

A
N

C
IA

LS PROFORMA

Annualized Rent  $496,800

Utilitiy Reimbursement 22 @ $70  $18,480.00

Parking 8 @ $115  $11,040.00

Storage 11 @ $70  $9,240.00

Total Income  $535,560

Vacancy 5%  $26,778

 $508,782

Operating Costs 29.88%  $160,014

Net Operating Income  $348,768

Purchase Price  $4,650,000

Capitalization Rate 7.5%

Renovation Expenses  $35,000  $735,000

# of Units to renovate 21

Total Renovated Basis  $5,385,000

Newly Created Property Value 5.00%  $6,975,360

Net Value Creation  $1,590,360

PROFORMA / REHAB

ARBOR HEIGHTS| OFFERING MEMORANDUM  12

ARBOR
HEIGHTS
APARTMENTS

FI
N

A
N

C
IA

LS INCOME AND EXPENSES

INCOME CURRENT PROFORMA / REHAB

Per Unit Per Unit

Gross Potential Rent $373,920 $16,969 $496,800 $22,582

RUBS $15,600 $660 $18,480 $502

Parking $5,280 $440 $11,040 $420

Storage $0 $0 $9,240 $200

Rental Income $394,200 $17,918 $535,560 $24,343

Vacancy ($19,740) ($897) ($26,778) ($1,217)

Effective Gross Income $375,060 $17,048 $508,782 $25,126

Real Estate Taxes $46,126 $2,096 $46,126 $2,096

Insurance $14,654 $666 $14,654 $666

Utilities $29,924 $1,360 $29,924 $1,360

Property Management Fee $20,500 $932 $25,439 $1,156

Building Systems $7,721 $351 $7,721 $351

Repairs & Maintenance $29,900 $1,359 $29,900 $1,359

Admin & Miscellaneous $3,750 $170 $3,750 $170

Exterior Maintenance $2,500 $114 $2,500 $114

Total Expenses $155,075 $7,048 $160,014 $7,048

   Expenses as % of EGI 39.28% 29.88%

Net Operating Income $219,985 $348,768

ARBOR HEIGHTS| OFFERING MEMORANDUM  13

ARBOR
HEIGHTS
APARTMENTS

FI
N

A
N

C
IA

LS FINANCIAL OVERVIEW

BUILDING SUMMARY CURRENT INCOME & EXPENSES

UNIT DETAILS INCOME / UNITS

Total Units 22 Gross Rents $394,200

Average Unit Size 728 SF Vacancy ($19,740)

Total Net Rentable 17,300 SF Operating Expenses $155,075

NET OPERATING INCOME $219,985

Cap Rate 4.7%

VALUE REHAB INCOME & EXPENSE

List Price $4,650,000 UNIT DETAILS

Price Per Unit $211,364 Gross Income $533,560